Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services new Docket No. 0512-1279

	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Petern and Trademank Office	
PATEI	NTS ONLY	
To the Flonorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Mare CAPELLE  Francois BILLAUT  Bruno DECRAENE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)  Name: France Telecom  Address: 6, Place d'Alleray 75015 Paris France	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes		
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name Other:  Execution Date: June 10, 2005	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<del></del>	
This document is being filed with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s). 11/141,032	B. Patent No(s).	
Α.	dditional numbers attached?   Yes   No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1	
Gustomer No.: <u>00466</u>	7. Total (ee (37 CFR 3.41)	
YOUNG & THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed	
Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
745 South 23rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>	
Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	SE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF TH	
	Iformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Benoît Castel Ben	of Castel September 15, 2005	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 15, 2005.

PATENT REEL: 016804 FRAME: 0763

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- CAPELLE Marc, a French citizen, residing at:
   22 domaine de Bal-Abord
   91380 CHILLY MAZARIN FRANCE
- BILLAUT François, a French citizen, residing at:
   172, rue d'Alésia
   75014 PARIS FRANCE
- DECRAENE Bruno, a French citizen, residing at:
   63, rue de l'Avenir
   92170 VANVES FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

FRANCE TELECOM 6, Place d'Alleray 75015 PARIS - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled A METHOD OF MANAGING MALFUNCTIONS AT ROUTER LEVEL, AND A ROUTER

a)which application was executed by the undersigned on the day of

b) filed on the day of June 1, 2005 Serial No.

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at:	Paris,	_
Γhis day of:_	June 10, 2005	

Inventor(s);

CAPELLE Marc

BILLAUT François

**DECRAENE Bruno** 

PATENT

REEL: 016804 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 09/15/2005